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Scholarship Excellence Track

List of

universities and disciplines In

Scholarship Excellence
Track



List of disciplines

disciplines

Politics and international
relations

Philosophy

Human resources

disciplines
17 Business Administration
18 Hospitality
19 public Admin. and Policy
Media and communications
Economics
National security
Anthropology
History
Geography
Social service
Sports management
Tourism and hotel management
Criminology
Social sciences
Oceanography

Environmental science

10

11

12

13

14

15

16



List of

Public Universities

according to available
disciplines



University

University
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London Business School

Princeton University

Australian National University

Brown University
California Institute of Technology
Carnegie Mellon University

Columbia University
Cornell University

Dartmouth College
Duke University
Ecole Polytechnique
Emory University

Georgetown University

Harvard University
Johns Hopkins University

Kyoto University

Massachusetts Institute of Technology

McGill University

National University of Singapore
New York University
Northwestern University

Peking University

Rice University

Seoul National University
Sorbonne University

Stanford University

Swiss Federal Institute of Technology
Tsinghua University

Tufts University

University of British Columbia

University of California, Berkeley

University of California, Los Angeles
University of Cambridge
University of Chicago

University of Hong Kong

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

University of Munich
University of Notre Dame
University of Oxford
University of Paris

University of Pennsylvania

University of Southern California
University of Tokyo

University of Toronto

University of Virginia

University of Copenhagen
Vanderbilt University

Washington University in St. Louis

Yale University
Birkbeck, University of London

City, University of London
Courtauld Institute of Art
Goldsmiths, University of London
Heythrop College

King's College London

London Business School

London School of Hygiene & Tropical Medicine
Queen Mary University of London
Royal Academy of Music

Royal Holloway, University of London
School of Advanced Study

SOAS University of London

St George’s, University of London

The institute of Cancer Research. London

The London School of Economics and Political Science

The Royal Central School of Speech and Drama

The Royal Veterinary College
University College London
University of London Institute in Paris

Imperial College London



List of additional
universities

according to disciplines
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Media and communications

Indiana University Bloomington

Michigan State University

Nanyang Technological University

Ohio State University, Columbus

Pennsylvania State University, University Park
University of Amsterdam

University of California, Santa Barbara
University of Texas, Austin

University of Washington

University of Wisconsin, Madison

National security

American University (Washington, D.C.)
Arizona State University

CUNY-John Jay College

George Washington University (Trachtenberg)
Naval Postgraduate School

University of Central Florida

University of Maryland, College Park
University of North Texas

humboldt- universitdt zu berlin

Leiden University
Ruprecht-Karls-Universitat Heidelberg
Sapienza University of Rome

Scuola Normale Superiore

University of Edinburgh

Criminology

University of Melbourne
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

University of Washington
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Business Administration

Arizona State University

Bocconi University

Erasmus University Rotterdam

HEC Paris School of Management
Hong Kong Polytechnic University
INSEAD

Pennsylvania State University, University Park
Texas A&M University

Tilburg University

University of Minnesota, Twin Cities
Bournemouth University

EHL, Ecole hbteliére de Lausanne

Glion Institute of Higher Education

Hong Kong Polytechnic University

Les Roches Global Hospitality Education
Pennsylvania State University, University Park
Purdue University, West Lafayette
University of Nevada, Las Vegas
University of Queensland

University of Surrey

Public Admin. and Policy

Aarhus University

Cardiff University

Erasmus University Rotterdam
Indiana University Bloomington
Ohio State University, Columbus
Texas A&M University
University Of Georgia

University of Texas, Austin
University of Washington

Utrecht University
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Social sciences

Pennsylvania State University, University Park
University of Amsterdam

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill
University of Washington

Ocean University of China

Oregon State University

University of Bergen

University of California, San Diego
University of Colorado Boulder
University of Hawaii at Manoa
University of Southampton

University of Tasmania

University of Washington

Utrecht University

Geography

Durham University
Stockholm University
University of Exeter
University of Manchester
University of Washington

Utrecht University

Politics and international relations

Scienses Po

University of Carolina, Chapel Hill

University of Washington
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Social service
1

University of Carolina, Chapel Hill
University of Washington

University of York

Sports management

Deakin University

Ghent University

Loughborough University
Norwegian School of Sport Sciences
University of Alberta

University of Birmingham
University of Calgary

University of Exeter

University of Queensland

University of Sydney

Tourism and hotel management

Bournemouth University

EHL, Ecole hbteliére de Lausanne

Glion Institute of Higher Education

Hong Kong Polytechnic University

Les Roches Global Hospitality Education
Pennsylvania State University, University Park
Purdue University, West Lafayette
University of Nevada, Las Vegas
University of Queensland

University of Surrey

Philosophy

Rutgers University-New Brunswick
University of Edinburgh
University of Pittsburgh

University of St Andrews
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Environmental science

Michigan State University

Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences
Technical University of Denmark
University of Alberta

University of California, Davis

University of Exeter

University of Minnesota, Twin Cities
University of Queensland

University of Wisconsin, Madison

Wageningen University and Research Center
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Human resources

Arizona State University

Bocconi University

Erasmus University Rotterdam
HEC Paris School of Management
Hong Kong Polytechnic University
INSEAD

Pennsylvania State University, University Park





